

1 **SHB 2821** - H AMD (H-4858.1) **238**

2 By Representatives Robertson, K. Schmidt and R. Fisher

3 On page 2, line 26, after "exceed" strike "thirty-five"

4 On page 2, line 26, after "exceed" insert "forty"

5 On page 3, line 6, after "of" strike "thirty"

6 On page 3, line 6, after "of" insert "forty"

7 On page 3, line 7, strike "two"

8 On page 3, line 7, insert "twelve"

9
10 **EFFECT:** The fee for special baseball stadium license
11 plates is amended from thirty dollars to forty dollars.
12 Amends the Department of Licensing administration and
13 collection expense fee share from two dollars to twelve
14 dollars.

15 ---END---

16